

ABNDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUIRED Quotation

DEP15545

PAGE	
1	

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Creen Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F,O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2		1104.33	CONTRACTOR OF THE				
BID OPENING DATE	:	10/13/2	011		BID OPE	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	1	INTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001.		J 1.	В	g	62-73		275800
1	RECLAM		RESTO	RATIO	N OF LAND & OTHER	PROPERTIES	,
	WEST V IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "S	IRGINIA ICITING CT TO A ATION C QUIRES	DEPA BIDS ROVID F 8.6 CREEK	RTMEN FRON E ALI -ACRI PORT	ASING DIVISION, FO T OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALIFIED CONTRAC LABOR AND MATERIA ABANDONED MINE PH ALS & REFUSE" PROJ IA, (PRESTON CO.)	L PROTECTION, CTORS FOR A ALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN A JECT LOCATED IN	
	09/14/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	11 @ 10 ED TO A ORY PRI D. NO . ALSO	:00 A TTENI -BID ONE B	M. THIS SHALI ERSOI BIDS	BID CONFERENCE SHALL INTERESTED PARTER MEETING. FAILURING RESULT IN DISQUALE MAY REPRESENT MOING MILL INVOLVE EXTENTED FOR DURTER AND OR DURTE	TIES ARE E TO ATTEND TH LIFICATION OF RE THAN ONE NSIVE FOOT	
	FOTENT OFFICI FRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT	TAL BII AL DOCU D. FAI ENTATI QUALIFI ANY O	DERS MENT LURE ME NAN ICATIO IHER I	TO COVERIA	L BE MADE AVAILABE MPLETE. THIS WILE FYING ATTENDANCE A ROVIDE YOUR COMPAN THE ATTENDANCE SHE THE BID. THE STA ENTATION TO VERIFY BLE FOR ENSURING TE	L SERVE AS THE T THE MANDATORY Y AND EET WILL RESULT TE WILL NOT ATTENDANCE.	
	COMPLE SHEET. WILL N	TED THI THE I	E INFO PURCHA UME AL	RMAT ASING NY RE IE TH	TON REQUIRED ON THE DIVISION AND THE SPONSIBILITY FOR A E PRE-BID ATTENDAN EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	E ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY BIDDER'S CE SHEET. IN	WV PURCHASING DIVISION
SIGNATURE	_/_	1 1	<i>/</i>	SEER	TELEPHONE	DATE	. 7 7
SIGNATURE /U	fu,	40	4		304-9	725-6253 DATE	10/13/11
TITLE PRES	10-5-		FEIN 5	5-05	80174	ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L I E E S	HENRES	SPONDING	TORFO	Q. INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO EIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SPUTES REQNUMBER DEP15545

PAGE

545

AD	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE T	O ATTENTION OF:
сниск	BOWMAN	
304-5	58-2157	

S H | P | T | O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	(SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	and the same of								
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/	2011	808- 2 -70 -2 83881		BID	C	PENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	M NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
						L POTENTI NUMBER.	AL	. BIDDERS INCLUDE	
	THE ST MORE T	ARTING HAN 15	TIME MINU	FOR TES A	THE PR FTER T	E-BID. B HE BEGINN	II	ARRIVE PRIOR TO DDERS WHO ARRIVE NG OF THE N OR PARTICIPATE	
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:			Ì		
	DRIVE (BROWN DRIVE ONTO C AND DR RIGHT/ RIGHT RIDGE THE LE SOUTH	TO INT S MILL 3.45 M R56/4 IVE 0. WEST 0 AND CO FOR 1. FT. P AND EA	ERSEC S). ILES (UNMA 1 MIL N A P NTINU 55 MI ARK H ST AB	TION TURN TO CR RKED) E TO RIVAT E HEA LES T ERE. OUT 2	WITH C RIGHT/ 56/4 . TUR INTERS E ROAD DING S O A GR THE P	R 92/4 DO EAST ON D (UNMARKED N LEFT OR ECTION WI , PASS A OUTHWEST/ ASSY FORK ROJECT IS	IGTOOD	TURN LEFT AND TOWN ROAD TOWN ROAD AND TURN RIGHT EAST ONTO CR56/3 TORN THE WEST ALONG A IN THE ROAD ON DOWNHILL TO THE	
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R 4-926- PAYMEN H WILL	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST., PAYMEN MADE B	SE, CHARL T OF \$20.	. E	STON, WV 25304, O NON-REFUNDABLE MONEY ORDER.	
	WEST V TATION REQUIR TO SUB WITH T	'IRGINI I FOR A RES EAC BMIT AT	PUBL H VEN THE	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC	PROVEM HAT SU TIME A LOSED	ENT CONST BMITS A B N AFFIDAV DRUG-FREE	RI BI	AT: ANY SOLICI- UCTION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK T OF COMPLAINCE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID	
	4		1	SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND C	CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		//	///					925-0257 DATE	10/13/11

55-0580174



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15545

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253
GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY
511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED.	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/	2011		BID	OP	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	9OU	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	AC FUT	DENCE	OF TH	r vrn	DODIC COMPLIANC		TTU TUE	
	l				DOR'S COMPLIANC 1D, CHAPTER 21			
					E TO SUBMIT THE			
				PURPLEY HER VICE STORY	IT WITH THE BID	200		
					SUCH BID.			
z.		81						
					IS CONTRACT IS			
	Salar a Colora and all parties are free		[[시간 아시트로 생활하다 시시 등에 기를		YS AFTER THE NO			
		and the state of t	1		THERWISE SPECIF R WILL BE CONSI			
	PROCEE		CHASE	OKDE	WALL DE CONST	שבת	ED MOLICE IO	
	ROOLL	~ •						
	CANCEL	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHA	SIN	G RESERVES THE	
	COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF		Company of the Common Company of the Common	-000000 0000 0000	ONTRACT IMMEDIA			
					F THE MATERIALS			
				l	ERIOR QUALITY O			
	HEREIN		CIFIC	AIIUN	S OF THE BID AN	ם כ	UNIKACI	
	IILKLIN	. S 100						
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONT	RAC	TOR SHALL PAY	
				1	DEPARTMENT OF			
			The second second second	the state of the s	OR PRESTON COUN	TY,	PURSUANT	
	The Action of the Contract of		The second second second	Processing and the second seco	21-5A, ET, SEQ.	DDO	LECT)	
	CPREVA	ILING	WAGE	RAIES	APPLY TO THIS	PKU	JECI.)	
	ARBITR	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MADE TO	ARB	ITRATION OR	
				1	DUE (EXCEPT FOR			
					CONTAINED IN T			
			1		TITUTE OF ARCHI			
	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARE HEREB	Y D	ELETED.	
	MUDAED	et com	DENCA	TION	VENDOR IS REQ	III T D	EN TO PROVING	
					KERS' COMPENSAT			
	, OLKI	-1 20A1	_ , , , ,	"	LILAG COM ENGAT		5555255, 02.	
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW WILL B	E A	REQUIREMENT	
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:					
1			 	SEE RE	L VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDIT	rions	
SIGNATURE	1 /	///	1		TELEPHONE		Inate	10/13/11
TITLE PRESIDE	My	E	EIN,		0174	9	25-0253	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PUESIO	ENT	1	25	-098	0/74		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15545

AD	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:	
ппск	DOMMAN	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	rED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ė	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/	2011		BID	OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	OF COMMISSUANCE THE BITCOVERACE	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU GE REQ UILDER	L GEN CONTR MENTS UIRED S RIS	ERAL ACT. , THE IS \$	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000. URANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL R	NCE SE S OF	E PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN INSURANCE VENDOR SHALL	
× ·	AN AMOUNTHE BIDDER MATERIA BONDS I IRREVOOR SOLVEN' STATE UNDER ACCEPT.	UNT EQ ONDS: D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0 ABLE I	FIVE BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND OO. N LIE	PERCO THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF	ERS RISK - ALL R % OF THE AMOUNT ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST N D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT OF IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO I AUTHORIZED TO I ONLY BE ALLOWED NAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND. ERIAL BOND.	TOTAL CELE FUEL CHECK CH	THE CONTRACT. TAL AMOUNT OF GINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR THE CONTRACT. ERTIFIED CHECK RNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THOIT SUBMITTED OR PROJECTS ECKS ARE NOT	,
	BOND COF THE REV. 1 ***** AML COCEXPIR COMPLE	OVERIN SUCCE 1/00 ***** NTRACT ATION TE THI	G THE SSFUL ***** OR IN DATE: S ORI	ROOF VEND ***** FORMA 01/3 GINAL ERMIN	**************************************	BE *** 102 CHEI AN ITY	A REQUIREMENT ******* 9-0119 D. YOU MUST AVS DATA AS AN AML	
SIGNATURE		, 1	<u> </u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	5542 5542 C	- IDATE	
SIGNATURE	lugh	JUL	7			-92	25-0251	10/13/11
TITLE PRESI	DENT		755	- 05	580174		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AD	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE	TO ATTENTION OF:
сниск	BOWMAN	
304-55	8-2157	

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H P T O DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25					
BID OPENING DATE	10/13/201	1	BID	OPENING TIME 01	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UO	P CAT. ITE	M NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	IF THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN 800-643-9748 OR	OMB #1029-01 TS YOU CAN CO WWW.AVS.OSMR	19 IS NOT NTACT THE E.GOV	ER 30 CFR 874.16. ATTACHED TO THE AVS OFFICE AT ***************	
		CONTRACTORS L	ICENSE	2	
	LICENSING BOARD	G TO PERFORM ICENSED. THE IS EMPOWERED CATIONS FOR A ING THE WEST , BUILDING 3,	CONTRACTINE WEST VIRGOTO TO ISSUE CONTRACTO VIRGINIA D	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR	
	WEST VIRGINIA S PROSPECTIVE BID NUMBER ON THEIR BIDDER TO COMPL	DER TO INCLUD		IRES ANY RACTORS LICENSE	
	CONTRACTORS NAM	E. GREEN. N.	10UNTAIN.	DMPANY	
W.	CONTRACTORS LIC	ENSE #:	v. 00.20	5.7	
	THE SUCCESSFUL COPY OF THEIR CA PURCHASE ORDE	ONTRACTORS LI		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
		APPLICABL	E LAW		
	THE WEST VIRGIN & REGULATIONS, "REQUEST FOR QU DIVISION IS THE	AND THE INFORD OTATION" ISSU SOLE AUTHORI	RMATION PRO JED BY THE ITY GOVERNI	PURCHASING NG THIS	S
SIGNATURE	Al De Ma	SEE REVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND CO	IDATE	10/12/11
TITLE DO	Cufuy W FEIN	E-NEGNIZ		925-025 3 DATE	TO BE NOTED ADOVE
PKESI	UENT 5	5-058017	+	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washings Base 50400 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **E** Quotation

DEP15545

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRIN	ΓĖD	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	Α	F	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/										
BID OPENING DATE:	0.0100000000000000000000000000000000000	10/13/	2011		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	PROCUR	EMENT.								
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	ED IN SPE AL OR WRI ION PROVI PARAGRAP	TTEN, W DED FRO	HICH COM	NTRADIC DURCES	TS	ä
e e	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	TED WI TO PR	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SP ALENDAR D ECEIVED. RENCE IS PECIFIC D	AYS AFT IN THE REQUIRE	ER THE (EVENT D, THE I	OFFICIA THAT A NOTICE	L TO	
	THE COBY CUSA TRADE WORKMATHE CONTRADE THE FINAL RESPONDE BE REM	(A) TONTRACT STOM OF DE GUAR SION, TONTRACT ACTOR FOR WORK. PAYMEN ISIBILI EFECTS MEDIED	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE HE WO SHAL OR BE OR ON NEI T SHA TY FO APPEA	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO CONS E YEA THER LL RE R NEG RING	TENANCE: LS AND WO JECT TO T CTIVE TRA OM OR A S OTH AS TO N ACCEPTA IDERED GU R FROM TH THE FINAL LIEVE THE LIGENCE O WITHIN TH ENSE OF T	HE GUAR DES. I PECIAL THE MA NCE OF ARANTEE E DATE ACCEPT CONTRA R FAULT E GUARA	RANTEE E ON THE A GUARANT ATERIALS FINAL P OF THE OF THE OACTOR OF OY MATER ANTEE PE	STABLIS BSENCE EE AND AYMENT E ACCEPTA R THE IALS, A RIOD SH	HED OF BY NCE	
	CONTRA EXISTI ANY FA	ING AT	DURI ILL M THE D DUE	AINTA ATE O TO TH	E ONE-YEA IN THE PR F THE ACC E NEGLIGE HE WORK T	OJECT TEPTANCE NCE OR HAT DEV	O THE C OF THE WORKMAN VELOPS D	ONDITIO WORK. SHIP OF	NS	
SIGNATURE		/ 1/1/	\angle	OCE ME	VENSE SIVE FUN!	TELEDUONE	<u> </u>	0252	DATE	0/12/11
1/1	Mis	1//				304	-9Z5-	0253	/	1/3/11



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15545

*70	90452	227	304-925-0253
GREE	EN MO	DUNTAIN	COMPANY
511	50 T	STREE	T

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 10/13/2011 01:30PM CAT. ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "SQUIRES CREEK PORTALS & REFUSE" SAID PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 24 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY THRASHER ENGINEERING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 925-0253 FEIN 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

DEP15545

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

SH-PTO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/								
BID OPENING DATE:	Free construction of the c	10/13/	2011		F	ID OP	ENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY	THE CATION S AS HE S SPECI MENT.	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	SHALL BE USEI DEP'S INTEN WITHIN 60 DA	THE THE FOR THAT		
	FOR PACOMPLE PAYMEN WORK OPERCEN	THE ARTIAL ETED AT NT WILL COMPLET NT COMP	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF LETED	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE IF B	SED ON THE AI OF THE SUBMI INED FROM THI D UPON UNIT I ASED UPON A I	ERIODI 10UNT TTAL. E ACTU 1EASUR LUMP S	THE AMOUNT OF JAL QUANTITY OF RES OR THE SUM.	Т
	CONTRA WITHOU REV.	ACT NUL JT FURT 1/2005	L AND HER O	VOID RDER.	, AND TERMINA	ATE SU	JCH CONTRACT	
	PI NO A PI TI	JRCHASI D CONTR STATE RODUCTS HIS CON	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE TRACT	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	USE OR SUPPL ROJECT OTHER HE UNITED ST	D SUBS Y STEE THAN ATES.	SECTION 2 BELOW EL PRODUCTS FOR THOSE STEEL AS USED IN	
	A	CONS	TRUCT	ION C	F, OR ANY AD PROVEMENT TO	NOITION I YNA	es energy and the control of the con	
SIGNATURE	7 /	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	///	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS.		DATE	16/16/
1/1	ula	,400	1			04-9	925-0253	10/13/11
TITLE PRES	IDEN	YT	# \$5	-05	80174		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15545

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253 *709045227 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 511 50TH STREET DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON WV 25304 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2011						
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/2011		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY UC	OP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		OR HIGH OR COOL EQUIPME SUCH PR STATE C	IWAYS, O ING OR ENT, OR ROJECTS, OF WEST	LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6,	ON OF ANY HEATINTS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	IG
	В.	SHAPED, FABRICA PROCESS SUCH OF HEARTH,	DRAWN, ATED OR SED BY A PERATION BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, (TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	с.	AMERICA OR INSU	A AND IN	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENTA	28
ret.	WR		JTHORIZE	E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE	L S	
	Α.	EXCEED TOTAL (HUNDREI GREATER COST IS	ONE TENCONTRACTO DOLLARR. FOR T	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	=
p*	В.	DETERM	INES THA	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA	L MATERIALS ARE	4
SIGNATURE	M.	T)M	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS -925-0253 DAT	10/13/11
TITLE PRESID	DENT	FEIN5	5-058			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15545

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINT	red	TERN	MS OF SALE			SHIP VIA		F.	O.B.		FREIGHT TE	RMS
08/25/		nego attore da su distributo di 1944				- Contract Contract						
BID OPENING DATE:		0/13/3	2011				BID	OPENING	TIME (11:3	OPM	
LINE	QUAN	ПТҮ	UOP	ÇAT. NO.	ΙΤΙ	EM NUMBE	R	UNI	IT PRICE		AMOUN	π
1854								REASONA) UIREMEN				
9	OF PUI	THIS	SECTION W	AM NO	Y BE S	SUBJEC	OT TO	CIVIL P	IOLATION ENALTIES			
	EXHIBI	г 7		. GLA	SS & 9	STEFI	IN PU	BLIC WO	RKS			
	PROJECTIN ACC	TS DRDANC	E WIT	H WES	T VIR	GINIA	CODE	5-19-1	ET.,SEQ.	,		
	ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL	TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE	REPAII , WHE OF STI 0,000 QUIRE	R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH	PROVEI E COS NLY, I HERE I E STA	MENT (T IS I WHERE MORE T TE WI	OR MAI MORE T THE C THAN 1 LL ACC	OST OF 0,000 P EPT ONL		UM		
	IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR	ITION, E AT T IC ALU ODUCT	ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE	S OF TE OF , GLA SS TH	MACHI PUBL SS OR AN \$5	NERY (IC WO! STEE 0,000	OR EQU RKS SH L, UNL OR LE	IPMENT	PURCHASE MADE OF COST OF 10,000	D		
	ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR	ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU	Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE	THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A	OST OUCH CAN THE STICED OR	F DOM OST I BID ALUMI PRODU INED	ESTIC S UNRE PRICE NUM, G CED IN BY THE	PRODUCT ASONABL FOR FOR LASS OR A "SUB UNITED	S MAY BE S IS FOU E IF IT REIGN MAD R STEEL SSTANTIAL D STATES SUPPLIED	N IS DE		
	7		/ [MD				IMS AND CO		-0			
SIGNATURE	,/	7)/	1/						-0253DA	TE /C	0/12/1	,

\$5-0580174



***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15545

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

сниск	BOWMAN 58-2157
304-55	58-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF P

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECIT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 925-025 FEIN 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP15545

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

S H P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE			SHIF	P VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2011										
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/	2011	4		BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01:	:30PM
LINÉ	MAUØ	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM N	UMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	OPENIN	G DATE	•							
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THE S ULATIONS ENT SHAL E ONLY E D FOR TH	STATE PUR S THAT AP L ALSO A	CHASI PLY T PPLY MAY URPOS	TO AN BE FOR AN		
	REV. 1	1/96							5	~
	EXHIBI	T 10								
					REQL	JISITION	NO.:	.DEP15545.		
	ADDEND	OUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
	ADDEND	OUM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE	NECESSAR		NG CHECKEI		9
	ADDEND	OUM NO.	'S:							
	NO. 1		• •						9	
	NO. 2	• • • • •								
	NO. 3									
	NO. 4									
	NO. 5									
				E CAL	SE FOR	REJECTION	OF B	CEIPT OF	THE	
M		_,/,	7,	\$EE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO		<u>, </u>		
SIGNATURE	fur.	WO	7			304	-925	5-02530	ATE /	0/13/11
TITLE PRESID	DENT	_ F	55 55	-05	18017	4			IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15545

PAGE

13

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	rED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/	2011		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	VENDOR REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM SPECIF	MUST ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION ICATIO	CLEAR ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE NS BY	LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN AN O	DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A	THAT AN TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE NDUM	ADE REP D T IS	TERBAL TOURING ANY PRESENTATIVE ONLY THE TO THE BINDING. GNATURE		
				ИОТ	ICE					
					UBMITTED					
	P	EPARTM PURCHAS BUILDIN	ING D	1	INISTRATI ON	ON				
	2		SHING		TREET, EA					
					THIS INF			ON THE FACE DERED:	0F	
	SEALED	BID								
	BUYER:				CB-23					
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEP15545					,
SIGNATURE 2	-/-	1 1	1,	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE			DATE	10/.2/
TITLE D -	My	400	EINZ-			304-	92	5-0253		10/13/11
PRESIL	BNT		/55-	0580	5/74			ADDRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15545

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID OPENING DATE: 10/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-925+9230 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 50 STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15545 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 25-025 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 5-0580174

Squire's Creek Refuse & Portals DEP15545

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Namo:	Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street	
Address:	Charleston, WV 25304	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	T	l		Т	
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	11955
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	10000
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	3000
4,0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	27500
5.1	2,315	LF	Sediment Control Barrier	1.00	2.315
5.2	7,500	SY	Rolled Brosion Control Products	2,00	15000
5.3	2	EA	Stabilized Contraction Entrance .	22000	44000
6.0	8.6	AC	Revegetation	100	860
7.1	1,070	LF.	8-Poot Grouted Riprap Chamel	50	5.3500
7.2	145	LF	6-Foot Diversion Channel (Vegetated)	10	1450
8.0	26,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	0.50	1.3000
9.1	7	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	9000	63000
9.2	1	EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal	12000	12000
9,3	100	BG	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag)	35	3500
9.4	748	LF	12-Inch Conveyance Pipe	15	11220
10.1	100	LF	Seep Collector .	30	3000
10.2	50	LF	8-Inch Conveyance Pipe	10	500
					The second of the second of the second
		-			
			TOTAL		275800
	- Company	eisuuit		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO	
	U i				THE PROPERTY OF PARTY

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: Green Mountain Company Address: 511 50 th Street City: Charleston State: WV Fax No.: 304-925-9230 E-mail addre	Zip Code: 25304 Phone: 304-925-0253
Part B: Legal Structure	
(X) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Other (please specify)	() Partnership () LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating information Select only one of the following options, follow	in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). the instructions for that option, and sign below.
Rodney W. Clay, har (print name)	ve the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizate, complete, and up-to-date. If you OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and	ganizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is ou select this option, you must attach an Entity date below and do not complete Part D.
and must be updated. If you select this	Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect option, you must attach an Entity OFT from e the missing or corrected information. Sign
Our business currently has no informat provide all information required in Part	ion in AVS. If you select this option, you must D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
10/13/11 Date Signatu	President Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	r r r
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	T I D
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	D 11 D .
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

late: 16-Nov-2006

10

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:23-53 Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

TANAMAT NAME OF THE OWNER	And the second s	
770 -0	Number::	193
TOLar	Marinia	

Ent.ty	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
139752 139752 139752 139752 139753	CLAY, RODNEY W CLAY, TAMMY J BOWMAN, DAVID H	PRS SH CB DIR TRS SEC VP	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987		100%

President



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15545

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 511 50TH STREET

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/21/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 10/13/2011 CAT. LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY ************* ADDENDUM NO. 1 ************ ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE "SQUIRREL CREEK PORTALS & REFUSE" PROJECT, TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE BID SIGN-IN \$HEETS AND Q/A RESULTING FROM THE 09/14/2011 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/13/2011. *************** NO|OTHER CHANGES *********** 0001 \$62-73 ĴΒ RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15\$45 ** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE -925-0253 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# DEP15545	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, Green Mountain Company				npany
-	of 511 50th Street, Charleston		, as Principal, and C	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	of One Park Circle Westfield C	enter OH a corporatio	n organized and existing	under the laws of the State of
<u>Ohio</u>	with its principal office in t	he City of Westfield Center	, as Surety, are held	and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sur	n of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$_5%) for the payment of which,
well and	truly to be made, we jointly and seve	erally bind ourselves, our heirs,	administrators, executors,	successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above obligation			
DEP15	nent of Administration a certain bid on 545, Squires Creek Refuse and	proposal, attached hereto and r Portals in Preston County, W	nade a part hereof, to ent V	er into a contract in writing for
accordi	ng to plans and specifications.			
-	,			
	NOW THEREFORE,			
force and	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and shall furnish any other bonds and ent created by the acceptance of said deffect. It is expressly understood a he penal amount of this obligation as	insurance required by the bid or I bid, then this obligation shall be nd agreed that the liability of the	proposal, and shall in all	other respects perform the
way impa	The Surety, for the value received, haired or affected by any extension of tice of any such extension.	nereby stipulates and agrees tha the time within which the Oblige	t the obligations of said S e may accept such bid, a	urety and its bond shall be in no nd said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal	and Surety have hereunto set th	eir hands and seals, and	such of them as are corporations
	sed their corporate seals to be affixed			
	day of September		and the state of t	or ornord, this
Principal	Corporate Seal		Green Mountain Co	mpany me of Principal
			F// /	ine of Finicipal
			Rodney W. Clay (Mu	is he President or
			Vic	e President)
			President	
				(Title)
Surety Co	orporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insur	
			(Na	me of Surety)
			- Arch	M
*			Ross E. Johnson Att	torney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety Insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WVits true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - - -

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of Indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's Ilability thereunder, and any such Instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

55.

The Manual of the State of the

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the said salid instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Parado of Directors of said Companies; and that he said said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

County of Medina

State of Ohio County of Medina



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Wilness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 21st day of eptember A.D., 2011. September A.D.,



ALIONAL W Same *



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia				
COUNTY Of Kanawha , TO-WIT:				
I, <u>Rodney W. Clay</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:				
1. I am an employee of <u>Green Mountain Company</u> ;and, (Company Name)				
I do hereby attest that <u>Green Mountain Company</u> (Company Name)				
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.				
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.				
Green Mountain Company (Company name) By:				
Title: President				
Date:10/13/11				
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of October, 2011				
By Commission expires April 6, 2019 OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAVID H. BOWMAN 722 GORDON DR. CHARLESTON, WV 25303 My commission expires April 6, 2019 (Notary Public)				

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No. DEP 15545

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board-of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities. as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, 'association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of ~ny of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATUIZE					
Vendor's Name: Green Mountain Company					
Authorized Signature: 1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/	Date: 10/13/11				
State of West Virginia					
County of Kanawha , to-wit:					
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 13th day of	October , 20 <u>11</u>				
My Commission expires April 6, , 2019					
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Davil A. Bayns				
ALLIV OFUL LIFT	WHEN THE RESEARCH THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY				

